
 
                          Diary Dates for 1st Half AUTUMN TERM 2022-2023 

Thursday 1st – Friday 2nd September: INSET days - Staff training  
 
Monday 5th September: School re-opens for all  
Please see the Meet the Teacher information on your child’s class page regarding PE days and expectation for 
their year group. The Parental Overviews/ Spellings will be sent home so you know what your child will be 
covering this half term.  
Reception children will be attending morning sessions only this week and snack will be provided for them this 
week.   
 
6th September – Crosby Residential – second payment due 
 
Thursday 8th September 6-7pm: PTFA AGM – all parents and friends of the school welcome to attend.          
Venue: school hall  
 
Friday 9th September: Reception in for their first full day.  
Friday 9th September : Rescheduled Sports Day KS1 9.30-10.30 KS2 10.45-11.45 
 
Monday 12th September: After school clubs commence. Please see the school website for the full list of clubs on 
offer. These can be booked and paid for via ParentPay/ direct with the company delivering them.  
 
Monday 12th September 9.30am: Show round for Reception 2023 
 
Tuesday 13th September 5pm: Year 1 & 2 Parental meeting about Reading  
 
Wednesday 14th September 5pm: Reception Parental meeting on Curriculum, ParentShare and Reading.  
 
Wednesday 14th September – Wednesday 5th October: Year 4 Swimming sessions begin weekly.  
 
Wednesday 14th September: Assembly from the Keyboard Company  
 
Thursday 15th September: Year 4 and Year 5 Brass sessions begin weekly.  
 
Monday 19th September – Friday 23rd September: Year 6 Bikeability Course 
 
Tuesday 20th September 5pm: Year 3 & Year 4 Parents Information Meeting about Residential and Reading.  
 
Thursday 22nd September 3.15pm-4.30pm: PTFA Movie Night for KS1/KS2 Payment via ParentPay. (Reception 
children will join in the PTFA events from next half term onwards)  
 
Thursday 22nd September 9.30am: Show round for Reception 2023  
 
Friday 23rd September 9.15am: New to Reception Service at St Oswald’s for children and parents.  
Friday 23rd September 9.30-10.30am: Macmillan Coffee Morning run by the Ethos Pupil Group and St Oswald’s 
Church at St Oswald’s Church Hall. 
 
Monday 26th September: Modern Foreign Languages Day 
 
26th September – 7th October: PTFA Scarecrow festival in the local community  
 
27th September: Crosby Residential – third payment due 
 
Friday 30th September 9.30am: Show round for Reception 2023 
 



 
 
 

 
Monday 3rd October 9.30am: Harvest Festival at St Oswald’s Church Reception - Year 6 – all parents invited but 
try to limit this to one parent per child so we can all fit in the Church.  
 
Monday 3rd October 1.30-7pm: Parents evening – bookings will be available two weeks prior to this date.  
 
Monday 3rd October – Friday 7th October FOODBANK DONATION APPEAL 
There will be a donation station in the school playground for pupils to drop off their produce every morning. If 
you could help with manning this stall please email the school office to offer your support. This will be our Harvest 
Charity donation.  
 
Monday 3rd October – Friday 7th October: Black History Month – focus on racial equality   
 
Friday 7th October 7-7.30pm: PTFA Barn Dance in school hall. Tickets will be available nearer the time.  
 
Monday 10th – Friday 14th October: Safety Week – each class will focus on a different element of keeping 
themselves safe. Information with what topic your child will focus on will appear in their Parental Overview.  
 
Monday 10th – Wednesday 12th October: Year 3 Residential to CHET 
Wednesday 12th October – Friday 14th October: Year 4 Residential to CHET  
 
Friday 14th October: Viking Day in school for Year 5– children to dress in costume and come ready to invade!  
 
Monday 17th – Friday 21st October: Art Week Please make sure your child has a painting shirt with them for this 
week.  
 
Wednesday 19th October: Flu Vaccinations for all pupils  
 
Monday 17th – Thursday 20th October: Year 5 Bikeability Course 
 
Friday 21st October: Show racism the red card – pupils to come to school dressed in anything red  
 
Friday 21st October: All after school clubs end this week  
 
Friday 21st October – SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM (normal time)  
 
 


